
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD I 

Manhole Covers and 
MC "I-ila I 1/" v< st:;. 

SUBJECT Related Products 
DATE POSTED DS Nl A 

CC N/A 
PURCHASING Bonnie Sietman, DATE CONTRACT Contingent upon the 

REPRESENTATIVE 
Sr. Buyer SHALL BE AWARDED 

acceptance of Purchasing 
x3046 Official (7 days), 4/14/2016 

DEPARTMENT Public Works 
CONSEQUENCES IF NIA 

DEFERRED 

SOLICITATION RFQ #16-1422BLS 
AUTHORIZED BY 

4/6/2016 - BLS L .. ~ DATE 
'iP' '"' 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

Notice of Intent to Award, Request for Quotation #16-1422BLS, Manhole Covers and Related Products to multiple 
lowest, responsive, responsible quoters, by group, meeting specifications to HD Supply located in Sarasota, FL; Bert 
Lowe Supplv located in Lakeland, FL; and AIIantic TNG LLC located in Sarasota, FL. 

ENABUNG/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Federal/State law(s), administrative rullng(s), Manatee County Comp PlanlLand Development Code, 
ordinances, resolutions, policy. 

-
Manatee County Code of Laws 

BACKGROUNDIDISCUSSION 

» This procurement is for manhole covers and related products for the Public Works Department. 

» The intent of this Request for Quotation (RFQ) is to establish multiple awards, by group, to the lowest, 
responsive, responsible quoter's meeting specifications. 

» The annual estimated expenditure is $90,000.00 

» The County solicited RFQ #16-1422BLS from March 9, 2016 through March 30, 2016, appropriate quotation 
procedures were followed. 

» Notice of RFQ #16-1422BLS was directly solicited to six vendors, solicited on MyManatee.org, and the 
Manatee County Chamber. 

» Five quotations were received and one no offer was received (see attachment). 

» April 5, 2016, received an email from Judy Berisford, Fuelllnventory Operations Division Manager, 
recommending award for groups A, Band D to HD Supply; group C to Bert Lowe Supply; and Group E to 
Atlantic TNG. No offers were received for Group F. 

ATTACHMENTS FUNDING SOURCE 
x 

Funds Verified 

B (List in order of attached) • tabulation (Acct Number & Name) Insufficient Funds 
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING 

Annual Estimate COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact 
COST $90,000.00 Statement) 5010003698-595000 



RFQ #16-1422BL~ III! §yoDlv Waterworks 
Manhole Covers and Related Products Atlantic TN~, LLf;; Bert Lowe 800m Fe!.l!!!2D Watenv2rks Fortllne, Inc. 1!!l 

TILE YARD STORM WATER DRAINAGE SUPPLIES Sarasota. EL 1 akdand..FL FL .. Saruot ... .FL 

::; ~ 

I~ ~ EXTENDED ..!!!iII. fl~'TEj'!l!fQ ...llm. EXTENDED ~ EXTENDED ....!.!.Ci!I. txU:NQED fool Dopuer .. l!IlM!!!9i PRODUCT DESCRIPTION UIM MFGIPART# PRICE I!!\l£& i'iIirE: l'RI.O. l'.KLCE PRICE PRICE PRICE '!'Rla l.!\!QO 
GROUP A 

STORM WATER DRAINAGE 

COVERS RINGS, AND GRATES U.S. FOUNDRY 
,"-1. ,tampea 

Al 80HCOOOOI MANATEE COUNTY STORM 22-114" 5 EA SP-USFMSTORM 579.00 S395.!l< NoOuotc NoQuol. $64 70 $323 SO $167.60 5838.00 $162.19 $810.95 
COVER, CJ. Stamped 

A.2 80HCOOOO2 MANATEE COUNTY STORM 23-3/4" 10 EA SP-ESTORMCVR $0.00 $O.OC NoOuotc _ No~ $77.35 S173.50 $170.00 $1700.00 5164.52 SI645.20 

A3 801lFOOOO1 MANHOLE RING 4" CJ. ISO EA SP-USFl110M $85.00 S127SO.0<: NoQuotc No~ 569.25 $10,387.50 57155 SIO 732 SO 569.27 $10,390.50 

A4 801lFOOOO2 MANHOLE RING 6" CJ. 30 EA SP-USF\IIIM $202.00 $6060.0< No Quote NoQuole 5164.64 $4 939.20 $81.30 $2439.00 578.70 $2,361.00 

,M"""""'" 'U' "'VAM 
22-114' Stamped - "DUMP NO WASTE -
PROTECT YOUR WATER" with a SP-

AS 80HCOOOO3 Manatee pictured on cover 200 EA USFNGDNWPYW 5114.00 $22 ROOJl( NoiJQ\lntc "Q Ql>OI~ .~Q2 94 S •• .s •• oo 596.00 $19.200.00 S9"--9-l SI &..'i3~ .OO 

GRATES ASTM-A48. GRAY IRON CLASS 3SB 

A.6 80HT02640 GRATE TRAFFIC 26" X 40" X 2" 5 EA #6301 Sl04 .oo S820.0( l-i"Qu"'. ~o .Q .... ~m .2S $66625 $13770 5688.50 SJJl.U ~.2S 

A7 80HT02828 GRATE TRAFFIC 28" X 28" X 2" 100 EA #6345 $13~,OO $13,200.0( NIi!o.oo~ N".QlJ'" S.llO .~~ 511 044.00 511410 $11,410.00 S 110_"" ~1I _0:0. ()II . 

A8 80HT02836 GRATE TRAFFIC 28" X 36" X 2" 5 EA #6209 $IU,OO 5920.0( Nil (\",11. N~ Quo" iHO.~ $75125 $155.25 $776.25 $\-.'11.25' -.SN~ 

TOTAL - GROUP A (Al-AS) SS6.!I45.01 #~" Quall' ~47.473.20 $47784.1S ( ~7.15 i'" 
-" 

RFQ 16-1422BLS Manhole Covers & Related Prod.xlsx 



RFQ #16-1~22BLS !II! SURRl! Waterworks 
,Manhole Covers and Related Pr!!!!uds Atlantk TNQ.I.L!:,; Bert YWE SIlDDIv FenmtOD W.lll .... grks Fortline. In£. 1M 

TILE YARD STORM WATER DRAINAGE SUPPLIES Sarasota FL l _akrland, Fl. .FL T.IDD •• FL Saraso!!!. FL 

~ 
~ I¥ UNIT Ela~DED ..J.!hlL t;XIll!!~ElD ...l1lm. t;XTENDEll ...!l!m:. EXTENDE~ ...llIm:. EXTENDED lBmwtJ: 

E IiII.l:IIIH PRODUcr DESCRlYfION UIM MFGIPART# PRICE J>RK:E PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICR PRICE rRlCI': .iJU.CE 

GROUPB 

SCREW ANCHORS, EYEBOLTS, AND FIBER CLOTH 

uftuvn 

B.I 80SA00344 SCREW ANCHOR INSERTS 3/4" X 4" SOO EA FI-3/4" X4" NoQuot. N~Quote No Quote No Quote $4.05 $2025.00 No Quote No Quote 53.63 $1 815.00 
DAYfON#48460 

8.2 80SAOO1l6 SCREW ANCHOR INSERTS I" X 6" SO EA FI-J" NoOuot. NOOuote NoOuote NoOoote 56.64 ~332.00 NoOoote NOOuote 55.96 5298.00 
DAYfON#F3 

B.3 80SYOOllO SCREW ANCHOR UFTINO EYE I" X 10" 10 EA l"XIO" No Quote NoQuot. No Quote No Quote 5S985 5598.50 No Quote No Quote $S9.01 5590.10 
DAYfON#F3 

8.4 80SY00347 SCREW ANCHOR UFTINO EYE 3/4" X 7" 25 EA 0-3/4" X 7" NOOuote NoOuot. NoOuote NoOoot. SS2.40 SI ,3 10.00 NoOuote NOOuote 55164 $1.291.00 
MIRAFI 140NL 

B.S 80TF00003 FWER FILTER CLOTH 3' X 360' 35 EA N1WOV 120SY No Quote No Quote No Quote NoOuote $64.80 $2,268.00 No Quote No Quote 566.35 $2.322.25 
MlKAI'l U,NL 

B.6 80TF000IS FIBER FILTER CLOTH IS' X 360' 5 EA N/wOV600SY NoQoote No Quote "" 00<>1. "l.~ 5282.00 S141O.OO NoOuote No Quote ~'1641 . 51,482.35 

TOTAL - GROUP B (81-86) No Onnte N.~ .• '. $'7.'143.50 Noo...k '. $7_79lI.7Q - i) 
-

GROUPC 

REBAR AND WiRE MESH 

C.I 80RBOOOO2 REBAR #2 x 20' OR 60 114" 5 EA NOOuote NOOoote 2.71 ~t3.sS $3.70 $IS.50 NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote No Quote 
C.2 SORBOOO03 REBAR #3 x 20' OR 60 3/S" 5 EA NoOoote NoOoote 2.97 514.85 $4.10 $20.50 No Quote No Quote No Quote NoQuot. 

C.3 SORBOOO04 REBAR #4 x 20' GR 60 112" 450 EA No Quote No~te S.03 $2,26350 5642 $2 SS9.00 No Quote No Quote No Quote No Quote 

C.4 SORBOOO05 REBAR #5 x 20' OR 60 5/S" SO EA No Quote No Quot. S.OS $404.00 59.S5 5492.50 NOOoote No Quote No Quote No Quote 

C.5 SORBOO006 REBAR #6 x 20' OR 60 3/4" 20 EA No Quote No Quote 11.54 S230.S0 $13.55 $271 00 NOOoote NoQuot. NOOoote No Quote 

C.6 SORBOO007 REBAR #7 x 20' OR 60 7/S" 5 EA No Quote NoOoot. 16.2S $S1.25 518.40 592.00 NOOuote No Quote No Quote NOOuote 
o AO ,"au 

C.7 SORM06150 WIRE MESH 6' X ISO' ROLL 5 ROLL OAOESTEEL NoOuote No Quote .,.,. --S411',w. _ ·S ,~' 00 $6OS.00 NOOuote NoOoote NnQunte NOOuote 

TOTAL - GROUP C (CI-C7) ___ 
- _ ~oQuote S3,4!IM5 i $4,3111.50 No Quote No o.ote - -- -

RFQ 16-1422BLS Manhole Covers & Related Prod.xlsx 



RFQ #16-1422BLS HD SUI!I!Il: Waterworks 
Manhole Covers and Related Products Atlantic TNG, LLC Bert Lgwl; bDl!lI Ferg;uson Waterworks Fortline, Inc. 1!!! 

Tll.E YARD STORM WATER DRAINAGE SUPPLIES Sarasota, FL Lakdand. FL Sarasot!!o FL Tame!!oFL Sarasota FL 

~I = III UNIT EXTENDE!.l ....!l!UL 6liIfNLlE(! .Jlli!!.. EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED PRODUCT 
!!IDeE l'1llQ; ~ JIIa. ~ci !!IDCE .i'tICE ---NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION UIM MFGIPART# PRICE PRICE PRICE 

GROUPD 

HYDRAULIC CEMENT AND RAMNECK SEALANT 

D.1 8OCHOoo06 HYDRAUUC CEMENT 50# PAIL 70 PAIL BONSAL#710150 NoOuote NoOuote N<!.ow..~ N~~t' tlQ.2!l $2,044.00 $50.00 $3500.00 ~22.50 $1575.00 

D.2 8OCHOoo05 HYDRAUUC CEMENT 50# PAIL 60 PAIL OUICKRETE #1126 NoOuote NoOuotc "'-:"~i No 1i1OO\. tl1,J~ SI642.80 $53.00 $3180.00 S26.14 S1568.4O 
1-1/'" Will" 

D.3 8OTROO1l2 (20PC/BX) 5 BOX 76RAMNECKB $65.00 $325.00 N"Oth<. NdQoo .. S~ I 00 ~255.00 $53.50 $267.50 $45.35 $226.75 

TOTAL - GROUP D (D1-D3) No Quote Sa (hr.'~ ~1.941.RO 56,947.50 $.1.l'O .l~ ) 
GROUPE 

CONCRETE CATCH BASINS (CBC'S) ''Note: Rub Rail on One Side Only" 
Hardware supplied by Manatee County CBC with 28" SQUARE HOLE 

E.I 90AG48484 4S"X48"X4" 10 EA $200.00 $2 000.0< l'Io Quote Nol}uo<e NoOoote NoOoote NoQoote NoOoote NoOuote No Quote 

E.2 90A48R484 48" X 48" X 4" WITH 4" RUB RAIL 5 EA $250.00 $1,250.0( No Quote NOOuote No Ooote NoOoote NoQoote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote 

E.3 90AG48486 48"X48"X6" 5 EA $200.00 $10oo.0( NoQoote NoOuotc No Ouote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote No Ouote 

E.4 90AR48486 48" X 48" X 6" WITH 6" RUB RAIL 5 EA $260.00 $1300.00 NoOuote NoOuotc NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote No Ouote 

E.S 90AG48644 4S"X64"X4" 5 EA $200.00 $1000.0( NoOuote NoOuotc NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoQoote NoQoote 

E.6 90A48R644 SIDE 5 EA $250.00 $1.250.0( NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoQoote NoQoote NoQoote NoQoote NoQoote 

E.7 90A4864R4 SIDE 25 EA $266.00 $6650.00 No Quote NoQuole NoQoote NoQoote NoQoote NoQoote No Quote NoQoote 

E.8 90AG48646 4S"X64"X6" 5 EA $200.00 $1000.00 No Quote NoQuole NoQoote NoQoote NoOoote No Quote NoQoote No Quote 

E.' SIDE 5 EA $260.00 $1300.00 No Quote No Quote NoOoote NOOuote NOOuote NoOoote NoOuote NoOuote 

E.lO 90RA48646 SIDE 5 EA $280.00 51400.0C NoOoote No Ooote NoOoote NoOuote NoQoote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote 

E.lI 90AG64644 64"X64"X4" 5 EA $2UO.00 $1,OOO.OC NoOuote NoOuote No Ouote NoOuote NoQoote NoOuote NoOuote No Ouote 

E.l2 90AR64644 64" X 64" X 4" WITH 4" RUB RAIL 5 EA $266.00 $1330.0C NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoQoote NoOuote NoOuote No Ouote 

E.13 90AG64646 64"X64"X6" 5 $200.00 $10OO.0U NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote NoOuote No Quote No Qoote 

E.l4 64" X 64" X 6" WITH 6" RUB RAIL 5 EA $280.00 $1,400 OU NoQoote NoOoote NoQoote No Quote No Quote NoQoote NOQoote NOQoote 

RFQ 16-1422BLS Manhole Covers & Related Prod.xlsx 



RFO #16-1422BLS 
Manhole Covers and Related Products Atlantic ING. LLC Bert Lowe Smpply 

RFQ 16-1422BLS Manhole Covers & Related Prod.xlsx 

Ferguson Waterworks Fortline, Inc, 
lID Supoly Waterworks 

Ltd 



RFQ #16-1422BLS HD SUl!l!l:!: Waterworks • 
Manhole Covers and Related Products Atlantic TNG, LLC Bert yw~ §!lDm Ferluson Waterworks Fortline. Inc. Y!! 

TILE YARD STORM WATER DRAINAGE SUPPLIES SarasotLFL L.keland FI. Sarasot!!. FL Taml!a,FL Sarasota, FL 

~I = IW UNIT EXTENDED uJllrr f,;lITEtmm UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED UNIT EXTENDED PRomZCT 

~ 
--- ---

l!!.!!::.E IWlI!!WI PRODUCT DESCRIPTION UIM MFG/PART# PRICE PRICE pRln:: PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE "RI<'.E , 

GROUPF 

*********CUSTOM ORDER********** 
CBC VARIOUS SIZES - PLAIN - or - MANHOLE - or - 28" SQUARE HOLE 

F.I PRICE PER TON or SO. FOOT 4" TIDCK 6 TNIFI NoOuote No Bid NoOuote NoOuote NoOoote NoOoote NoOoote NoOoote NoOuote NoOuote 

F.2 PRICE PER TON or SO. FOOT 6" TmCK 6 TNIFI NoOoote NoBtd NoOoote NoQuo<e No Quote NoQoote NoQoote NoOoote NoOoote No Quote 

F.3 PRICE PER TON or SQ. FOOT 8" TmCK 1 TNIFI No Quote No Bid NoQoate No Quote NoQoote No Quote No Quote NoQoote No Quote No Quote 

F.4 RUB RAIL PER FOOT FOR ABOVE 4" 50 FT No Qoote NoB.d No Quote No Quote No Quote NoQoote NoQoote NoQoote No Qnote No Quote 

F.5 RUB RAIL PER FOOT FOR ABOVE 6" 50 FT NOOuate No Bid No Quote NoOuote No Quote No Quote NOOuate NOOuote NOOuote );0 Ouote 

F.6 RUB RAIL PER FOOT FOR ABOVE 8" 20 FT NoQ\lot< No Bid i.'l!~lit,; NI~ OUL.·oI.li Nf'Qu....nt~ No Quote l\IpQuQte No Ql!o!< NUQ ..... No Quote 

TOTAL - GROUP F (FI-F6) No Bid NoOoole NoOuote No 00010 No 00010 

.!!2..Q!W: 
R & W DistnDutors 

RFQ 16-1422BLS Manhole Covers & Related Prod.xlsx 


